
DIRECTIVE OF AWARD BIDDER'S CHECKLIST – ELECTRONIC BIDDING    
     Department of Transportation-Bureau of Aeronautics 

Airport Project No. Bid Opening Date Time 

Kenosha Regional Airport  ENW1007 AIP-30  May 9th, 2024  2:00 p.m. 

Contract #: Description: Reconstruct Runway 15/33, MIRLs, Twy B lighting, and Navaids 

 APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED 
BIDDER 

APPROVED 
BIDDER 

BIDDER A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. 
2000 Oakes Rd. 
Racine, WI 53406 
 

Michels Road & Sone, Inc. 
817 Main St. 
Brownsville, WI 53006 

Willkomm Excavating & 
Grading, Inc. 
17108 County Line Rd. 
Union Grove, WI 53182 

  

Long/Short Form Exp. Date 8/1/24 6/1/24 5/1/26   

Workload/Capacity Approval Date (after 
bid opening) 

5/9/24 5/9/24 5/9/24   

All Items Acceptable from Bidding Form 
in BidExpress.com (Y/N) 

Y Y Y   

DBE Responsive (Y/N) Y Y Y   

DBE Approved (Y/N)  Y    

Schedule of Prices Base Bid 3,835,194.75 3,859,456.40 4,306,281.99   

Alternate A 1,450,901.00 1,335,772.45 1,657,707.19   

Alternate B 372,200.00 327,859.75 343,804.36   

Alternate C 442,090.00 383,146.25 401,062.63   

Alternate D 443,058.50 398,065.80 416,967.04   

TOTAL: 6,543,440.25 6,304,300.65 7,125,823.21   

Ranking 2 1 3   

 Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

Approved:  
Rejected:   

 
525adev.dot/r.05/22/2023 


	Contract #:
	APPROVED BIDDER


